EXB Features
1. Dynamic cartridge or diaphragm
 sensing element
• Flexible solution for application
2. Field access to adjusting spring
• Change control range in fi eld
3. Field access to adjusting screw

• Certifi cate of cleaning for oxygen service
Ordering Information
Mounting and Installing Information
Digit 4 - Material of Construction
S = 316L stainless steel
C = Chrome-plated brass
G = Dursan LS inert and anti-corrosive technology
Digit 5 - Pressure Range
1 = 0-15 psig
2 = 0-50 psig
3 = 0-100 psig
4 = 0-250 psig
5 = 0-500 psig
Digit 6 - Gauges
0 = No Gauges
1 = Inlet Gauge (psig/kPa)
2 = Outlet Gauge (psig/kPa)
5 = Inlet Gauge (BAR/psig)
6 = Outlet Gauge (BAR/psig)
Digit 7 - Sensing Element/Seat
1 = Dynamic Cartridge/Viton†
2 = Dynamic Cartridge/PTFE*†
3 = Dynamic Cartridge/PCTFE†
4 = 316L Diaphragm/Viton*
5 = 316L Diaphragm/PTFE*
6 = 316L Diaphragm/PCTFE*
*Not available for 500 psig pressure range
†Not available with EXBG
Digit 8 - Assembly
See the EXB Port Confi guration Table on the back
of this brochure for choice of assembly.
Digits 13-15 - Inlet Port
000 = None (¼" female NPT)
M06 = 6mm ss compression tube fi tting
TF2 = ⅛" ss compression tube fi tting
TF4 = ¼" ss compression tube fi tting
TF6 = ⅜" ss compression tube fi tting
TF8 = ½" ss compression tube fi tting
Digit 16 - Valve Assembly
0 = No valve  (ss, cp, Dursan LS)
1 = Diaphragm valve (ss, cp, Dursan LS)
Digit 17 - Outlet Fitting
0 = None (¼" female NPT)
1 = ¼" male NPT fi tting
2 = ⅛" ss compression tube fi tting
3 = ¼" ss compression tube fi tting
4 = ⅜" ss compression tube fi tting
5 = ½" ss compression tube fi tting
6 = 6mm ss compression tube fi tting
7 = 8mm ss compression tube fi tting
8 = 10mm ss compression tube fi tting
9 = 12mm ss compression tube fi tting
A = ⅜" BSP RH cp fi tting
B = ⅜" BSP LH cp fi tting
C = ⅛" cp compression tube fi tting
D = ¼" cp compression tube fi tting
E = ⅜" cp compression tube fi tting
F = ½" cp compression tube fi tting
G = 6mm cp compression tube fi tting
H = 8mm cp compression tube fi tting
J = 10mm cp compression tube fi tting
K = 12mm cp compression tube fi tting
EXB█████-01-███-██04 6 135 7 14 168 15 17
Key:
ss = Stainless steel
cp = Chrome-plated brass
RH = Right hand
LH = Left hand
NOTE: If you are unable to fi nd a
confi guration specifi c to your application’s
needs, call AURA Gas Controls directly at